UNIVERSITI TUNKU ABDUL RAHMAN

ENGLISH IMMERSION PROGRAMME FOR
MOKWON UNIVERSITY, SOUTH KOREA

Duration: 8 Days (23 to 30 December 2019)

Programme Contents

No. | Item Duration

1 | English Class (General English) - 2 Hours Per Session 8 Hours

Interaction Session And Cultural Exposure - 2.5 Hours Per Session 5 Hours

3 | Exposure Visit 2 % Days

Note:

1.

English Class
The main goal of this course is to help students improve their spoken English skills to
enable them to communicate more effectively in English.

Interaction Session and Cultural Exposure

Interaction Session and cultural exposure activities aim to provide international learning
and knowledge that propels students towards accepting and understanding different
cultures and community perspectives.

Exposure Visit

Exposure visits will be arranged to give first-hand experience of local culture and life
style which presents the students with an opportunity to engage in active learning
experience both inside and outside the classroom.

Schedule of Activities

Day AM PM
Monday .
Day 1 (23/12/2019) Arrival of students
Day 2 | Tuesday Ice-Breaking Activities and English Class
Y2 1 (24/112/2019) | Campus Tour |
Welcome Dinner
Day 3 Wednesday | English Class Cultural Exposure
(25/12/2019) | Group Assignment Discussion (Art & Craft)
Day 4 Thursday English Class Cultural Exposure
(26/12/2019) Group Assignment Discussion (Cultural Exhibition)
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Friday English Class N )
Day 5 27/12/2019 Certificate Presentation
( ) Group Assignment Presentation
Saturday
Day 6 (28/12/2019) Pangkor Island Tour Pangkor Island Tour
Sunday . .
Day 7 (29/12/2019) Ipoh City Tour Ipoh City Tour
Monday .
Day 8 (30/12/2019) Kuala Lumpur City Tour Return to Homeland

Schedule of Activities

Day 1: 23 December 2019 (Monday)

4.00 pm
5.00 pm
8.00 pm

Arrival of Students at Kuala Lumpur International Airport
Leave for Kampar (Packed Dinner)
Check-in to Westlake Villas, Kampar

Day 2: 24 December 2019 (Tuesday)

9.00 am
9.15 am
10.00 am
1.00 pm
2.00 pm
4.00 pm
4.15 pm
5.30 pm
5.45 pm
6.30 pm
6.45 pm
7.45 pm

Leave for UTAR Campus

Breakfast in UTAR Campus
Ice-Breaking Activities and Campus Tour
Lunch in UTAR Campus

English Class

Leave for Tesco Hypermarket

Grocery Shopping at Tesco Hypermarket
Leave for Westlake Villas

Free and Easy

Leave for Westlake Villas

Welcome Dinner at Westlake Villas

Back to Dormitory

Day 3: 25 December 2019 (Wednesday)

9.00 am
9.15 am
10.00 am
12.00 pm
1.00 pm
2.00 pm
4.30 pm
4.45 pm
6.30 pm
6.45 pm
7.45 pm
8.00 pm

Leave for UTAR Campus
Breakfast in UTAR Campus
English Class

Group Assignment Discussion
Lunch in UTAR Campus
Cultural Exposure (Art & Craft)
Leave for Westlake Villas
Free and Easy

Leave for Kampar Town
Dinner in Kampar Town

Back to Westlake Villas

Arrive at Westlake Villas

Day 4: 26 December 2019 (Thursday)

9.00 am
9.15 am
10.00 am

Leave for UTAR Campus
Breakfast in UTAR Campus
English Class
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12.00 pm Group Assignment Discussion
1.00 pm Lunch in UTAR Campus
2.00 pm Cultural Exposure (Cultural Exhibition)

4.30 pm Leave for Westlake Villas
4.45 pm Free and Easy

6.30 pm Leave for Kampar Town
6.45 pm Dinner in Kampar Town

7.45 pm Back to Westlake Villas
8.00 pm Arrive at Westlake Villas

Day 5: 27 December 2019 (Friday)

9.00 am Leave for UTAR Campus
9.15 am Breakfast in UTAR Campus
10.00 am English Class

12.00 pm Group Assignment Discussion
1.00 pm Lunch in UTAR Campus
2.00 pm Group Assignment Presentation
3.00 pm Certificate Presentation

4.00 pm Leave for Westlake Villas
4.15 pm Free and Easy

6.30 pm Leave for Kampar Town
6.45 pm Dinner in Kampar Town
7.45 pm Back to Westlake Villas
8.00 pm Arrive at Westlake Villas

Day 6: 28 December 2019 (Saturday)

8.30 am Leave for Marina Island Jetty Complex (Packed Breakfast)
11.00 am Commute to Pangkor Island by Pangkor Ferry
12.00 pm Lunch in Nipah Bay, Pangkor Island

1.00 pm Snorkelling and Island Hoping

5.00 pm Commute to Marina Island Jetty Complex by Pangkor Ferry

6.00 pm Leave for Seri Iskandar

7.30 pm Dinner in Seri Iskandar

8.30 pm Back to Westlake Villas

9.00 pm Arrive at Westlake Villas

Day 7: 29 December 2019 (Sunday)

8.30 am Leave for Gopeng (Packed Breakfast)
9.00 am Visit Tempurung Cave (Dry Tour)
11.00 am Visit Agar Wood Plantation
1.00 pm Leave for Ipoh
1.30 pm Lunch in Ipoh
2.30 pm Ipoh Heritage Trail
4.30 pm Shopping at AEON Station 18 and Dinner
7.00 pm Back to Westlake Villas
8.00 pm Arrive at Westlake Villas

Day 8: 30 December 2019 (Monday)

8.00 am Leave for Kuala Lumpur (Packed Breakfast)

11.00 am Shopping at Central Market and Lunch

12.30 pm Commute to Petronas Twin Tower (KLCC) by Putra Light Rail Transit
1.00 pm Visit Petronas Twin Tower and Shopping at Suria KLCC
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2.30 pm Leave for Putrajaya

3.15 pm Visit Dataran Putra

4.00 pm Leave for Kuala Lumpur International Airport
5.00 pm Arrive at Kuala Lumpur International Airport
5.30 pm Flight check-in (Three Hours before Departure)

Indicative Fees

STUDENT
Tuition and Activity Fees \
Accommodation (Twin Bed) v
Transportation (Daily Transport including from/to Kuala Lumpur International Airport) V
Meals
Day 1 to Day 8

Breakfast (Except for Day 1) V

Lunch (Except for Day 1) \

Dinner (Except for Day 8) \
Certificate \
Fee Per Participant (15 — 25 Participants) USD565
STAFF
Activity Fees v
Accommodation (Single Bed) \
Transportation (Daily Transport including from/to Kuala Lumpur International Airport) \
Meals

Day 1 to Day 8

Breakfast (Except for Day 1) V

Lunch (Except for Day 1) V

Dinner (Except for Day 8) V
Fee Per Participant uUsSD330

Note:

1. The students will be taught in one class only for a group of 15 to 25 students.

2. Room type at Westlake Villas is based on availability. All the participants will be staying at
Westlake Homes if the rooms at Westlake Villas are not available. Fee remains the same.

3. The fee is inclusive of 6% Service Tax. The fee will be revised if there are changes to the
number of students and activities. All the associated costs that are incurred due to the changes
made by Mokwon University will be borne by Mokwon University.

4. The fee is subject to change if the currency exchange fluctuates more than 1% against the
current rate of 4.1170 upon the date of payment. Mokwon University is advised to consult
Centre for Extension Education, UTAR before making the payment.

5. The fee must be paid in full three weeks before the start of the programme.

6. Fees paid are not refundable but replacement of participants may be allowed.

7. The University reserves the right to make any amendments and/or changes to the programme if

warranted by circumstances beyond its control.
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